U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARI				
Form PTO-1618A 07 - 21 - 2004				
JUL 1 6 2004 2001				
TO: The Commissioner of Parents and Tr 102796050 riginal document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc				
Document ID # Merger Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # Change of Name Change of Name				
Assignment Document: [To submit correct underlying Other				
Reel # 002810 Frame # 0344				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Execution Date				
P5 E.HEALTH SERVICES INC.				
Name 10/06/2003				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
TITAL				
TUTALL				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization UTAH				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization WTAH Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name P5, INC.				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization WTAH Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name P5, INC.				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name P5, INC. DBA/AKA/TA				
Receiving Party Name P5, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Ps, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2455 EAST PARLEYS WAY, SUITE 300 Address (line 2)				
Receiving Party Name PS, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2455 EAST PARLEYS WAY, SUITE 300 Address (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name P5, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2455 EAST PARLEYS WAY, SUITE 300 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) SALT LAKE CITY UTAH 84109-1217 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Receiving Party				

FORM P1O-1618B	•	Patent and Trademark Office			
	Page 2	TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address					
	Enter for the first Receiving Party or	ily.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent	Name and Address				
	Area Code and Telephone Number 202-672-5300				
Name	Norm J. Rich, Esq (026505.0101)				
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner LLP				
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Suite 500				
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20007				
	Enter the total number of pages of the Recordation Cover Sheet, including any attachments.	# 8			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) x Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
	2716695				
Number of Properties					
	Enter the total number of properties involved.	#			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Pay Deposit Accou					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) 190741					
	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to Charge additional fees:	V V N-			
	Authorization to Charge additional fees.	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
\mathcal{L}					
Norm J. R		ue 21,2004			
Name of Pers	on Signing Signature Date Si	gned			

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
Form PTO-1618A 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1				
RE S				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tr. 102534739 original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type				
New 2017 Parties and American				
Resubmission Document ID # Nunc Pro Tunc				
Merger Effective Date				
Reel # Change of Name Change of Name O2/21/2003				
Corrective Document Other				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name P5 E.HEALTH SERVICES INC. 07/02/2003				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other Corporation Ceneral Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation				
TYPATI				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name P5, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 2455 EAST PARLEYS WAY, SUITE 300				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) SALT LAKE CITY UTAH 84109-1217				
City State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
x Corporation Association assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative				
Should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEVADA				
15/2003 ECOSPER 00000163 2716695 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:8521 40.00 SP				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

Form PTO-1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
. •	Page 2	TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address					
	Enter for the first Receiving Party or	<u>шу.</u>			
Name	Norm J. Rich, Esq				
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner				
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Suite 500				
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20007				
Correspondent	Name and Address				
_	Area Code and Telephone Number 202-672-5300				
Name	Norm J. Rich, Esq (026505.0101)				
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner				
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Suite 500				
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20007				
	Enter the total number of pages of the Recordation Cover Sheet, including any attachments.	#			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) x Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
Trader		CI(8)			
	2716695				
		4 77			
Number of Properties					
Trumoor or Tro	Enter the total umber of properties involved.	#1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Pay	ment Enclosed x Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number:					
	Authorization to Charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Norm J. Rich,	Esq. 7 6 A MM Agust	/ /3, 200 3 Date Signed			
Name of Pers	on Signing Signature	Date Signed			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, on or about February 21, 2003, P5 E. Health Services, a/k/a P5 e.Health Services, Inc., doing business at 2455 East Parleys Way, Suite 300, Salt Lake City, Utah 84109-1217 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), then being the owner of the mark and United States Application No. 78/217,381, filed on February 21, 2003, for said mark PROVIDERPAY & Design, assigned in fact said mark and that part of the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by said mark to P5, Inc., a Nevada corporation, doing business at 2455 East Parleys Way, Suite 300, Salt Lake City, Utah 84109-1217 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), but without having executed a formal United States mark assignment document; and

WHEREAS, said Assignee now desires such formal United States assignment in order to record the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby confirms the aforesaid assignment and does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc, as of February 21, 2003 and/or as of anytime prior to the present when such assignment was in fact equitably affected, to the aforesaid Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark PROVIDERPAY & Design, said U.S. Application No. 78/217,381, filed on February 21, 2003, that part of the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the said mark, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said mark or injury to the said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 2 day of July, 2003.

P5 E. Health Services, a/k/a P5 e Health Services, Inc.

By:

(\$ignature)

Name:

UNUNE A. PROVOST

Title:

520/0000.

-1-

002.1040360.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, on or about February 21, 2003, P5 E. Health Services, a/k/a P5 e. Health Services, Inc., doing business at 2455 East Parleys Way, Suite 300, Salt Lake City, Utah 84109-1217 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), then being the owner of the mark and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,716.695, registered on May 13, 2003, for said mark PROVIDERPAY, assigned in fact said mark and that part of the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by said mark to P5, Inc., a Nevada corporation, doing business at 2455 East Parleys Way, Suite 300, Salt Lake City, Utah 84109-1217 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), but without having executed a formal United States mark assignment document; and

WHEREAS, said Assignee now desires such formal United States assignment in order to record the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby confirms the aforesaid assignment and does hereby assign, nunc pro tune, as of February 21, 2003 and/or as of anytime prior to the present when such assignment was in fact equitably affected, to the aforesaid Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark PROVIDERPAY, said U.S. Registration No. 2,716,695, registered on May 13, 2003, that part of the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the said mark, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said mark or injury to the said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this day of October 2003.

P5 E. Health Services, a/k/a P5 e. Health Services, Inc.

Title:

-1-